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A total of 2,101,000 non-resident vehicles entered Canada in August 1971, a slight increase from 
August last year. Long-term vehicle entries numbered 919,200, a 1.8 per cent increase. Aggregate 
totals for the January-August 1971 period show that total long-term vehicle traffic increased 4.8 per 
cent, whereas total non-resident vehicle entries over the same period show no significant change. 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entries 

1970 1971 
% change 

1971 

Long-term trafflc(2) 

1970 1971 
% change 

1971 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island [) 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alber ta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

No direct entries 

7,039 
212.439 
277,357 

1,308.453 
45,833 
13,714 
29,242 

183,275 
6,768 

Canada 2,084.120 

7,140 
208,080 
282,601 

1,309,831 
45.023 
14.326 
30.639 
196.621 
6,778 

2,101,039 

+ 1.4 
- 2.1 
+ 1.9 
+ 0.1 
- 1.8 

4.5 
4.8 
7.3 
0.1 

+ 0.8 

7.039 
64,155 
162,688 
496,950 
25,286 
7.340 

21.346 
111,901 
5,986 

902,691 

7.140 
64,411 
166,745 
507,234 
22,664 
7,657 

22,556 
114.952 
5,811 

919,170 

1.4 
0.4 
2.5 
2.1 

10.4 
4.3 
5.7 
2.7 
2.9 

+ 1.8 

January — August 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan ..' 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

No direct entries 

17,244 
1,135,967 
1,168,189 
5,680,046 

213,180 
65,634 
106,370 
796,091 
24,140 

Canada 9,206,861 

18,357 
1,129,768 
1,163.983 
5,664.456 

222,620 
69,203 
112,119 
842,411 
23,282 

9,246,199 

6.5 
0.5 
0.4 
0.3 
4.4 
5.4 
5.4 
5.8 
3.6 

+ 0.4 

17,244 
206,901 
545,840 

1,636,347 
101,854 
28,610 
70,438 

408,305 
20,705 

3.036.244 

18,357 
221,892 
550,829 

1,742,911 
98,404 
30,723 
73,989 

424,599 
19,428 

3,181,132 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

6.5 
7.2 
0.9 
6.5 
3.4 
7.4 
5.0 
4.0 
6.2 

4.8 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered In countries other than Canada and Includes automo
biles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used comnerclally. Per
sons In the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included In total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not Intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

August 1971 

Province of entry 

Total persons 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

Persons in long-term category 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

19,727 

561,643 

884,585 

3,567,087 

146,282 

43,469 

89,966 

535,952 

19,240 

5,867,951 

20,522 

574,380 

922,940 

3,687,914 

143,054 

42,643 

94,882 

553,302 

19,127 

6,058,764 

+ 4.0 

+ 2.3 

+ 4.3 

+ 3.4 

- 2.2 

- 1.9 

+ 5.5 

+ 3.2 

- 0.6 

+ 3.3 

19,727 

188,351 

534,663 

1,404,166 

83,279 

25,531 

67,167 

324,128 

17,128 

2,664,140 

20,522 

200,162 

556,214 

1,441,256 

75,375 

24,627 

71,060 

325,002 

16,485 

2,730,703 

January — August 

No direct entries 

46,834 

2,826,205 

3,511,542 

14,120,096 

642,530 

196,563 

308,366 

2,154,216 

67,441 

23,873,793 

50,684 

2,871,636 

3,495,562 

14,585,288 

678,154 

198,638 

322,081 

2,262,449 

63,931 

24,528,423 

+ 8.2 

+ 1.6 

- 0.5 

+ 3.3 

+ 5.5 

+ 1.1 

+ 4.4 

+ 5.0 

- 5.2 

+ 2.7 

46,834 

592,926 

1,738,271 

4,443,780 

322,916 

96,244 

212,987 

1,102,398 

58,749 

8,615,105 

50,684 

665,875 

1,761,420 

4,751,660 

316,027 

97,697 

221,559 

1,145,699 

54,320 

9,064,941 

+ 4.0 

+ 6.3 

+ 4.0 

+ 2.6 

- 9.5 

- 3.5 

+ 5.8 

+ 0.3 

- 3.8 

+ 2.5 

+ 8.2 

+ 12.3 

+ 1.3 

+ 6.9 

- 2.1 

+ 1.5 

+ 4.0 

+ 3.9 

- 7.5 

+ 5.2 


