

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
AUGUST 1971

A total of 2,101,000 non-resident vehicles entered Canada in August 1971, a slight increase from August last year. Long-term vehicle entries numbered 919,200, a 1.8 per cent increase. Aggregate totals for the January-August 1971 period show that total long-term vehicle traffic increased 4.8 per cent, whereas total non-resident vehicle entries over the same period show no significant change.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)				
	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971		
Newfoundland	)		No direct	entries				
Prince Edward Island	,							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	7,039	7,140	+ 1.4		7,140	+ 1.4		
New Brunswick	212,439	208,080	- 2.1	64,155	64,411	+ 0.4		
Quebec	277,357	282,601	+ 1.9	162,688	166,745	+ 2.5		
Ontario	1,308,453	1,309,831	+ 0.1	496,950	507,234	+ 2.1		
Manitoba	45,833	45,023	- 1.8	25,286	22,664	- 10.4		
Saskatchewan	13,714	14,326	+ 4.5	7,340	7,657	+ 4.3		
Alberta	29,242	30,639	+ 4.8	21,346	22,556	+ 5.7		
British Columbia	183,275	196,621	+ 7.3	111,901	114,952	+ 2.7		
Yukon Territory	6,768	6,778	+ 0.1	5,986	5,811	- 2.9		
Canada	2,084,120	2,101,039	+ 0.8	902,691	919,170	+ 1.8		
	January — August							
Newfoundland			•					
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	17,244	18,357	+ 6.5	17,244	18,357	+ 6.5		
New Brunswick	1,135,967	1,129,768	- 0.5	206,901	221,892	+ 7.2		
Quebec	1,168,189	1,163,983	- 0.4	545,840	550,829	+ 0.9		
Ontario	5,680,046	5,664,456	- 0.3	1,636,347	1,742,911	+ 6.5		
Manitoba	213,180	222,620	+ 4.4	101.854	98,404	- 3.4		
Saskatchewan	65,634	69,203	+ 5.4	28,610	30,723	+ 7.4		
Alberta	106,370	112,119	+ 5.4	70,438	73,989	+ 5.0		
British Columbia	796,091	842,411	+ 5.8	408,305	424,599	+ 4.0		
rukon Territory	24,140	23,282	- 3.6	20,705	19,428	- 6.2		
Canada	9,206,861	9,246,199	+ 0.4	3,036,244	3,181,132	+ 4.8		

<sup>(1)</sup> Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

<sup>(2)</sup> Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

<sup>(3)</sup> Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.



## Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

August 1971

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category					
	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971			
Newfoundland  Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	19,727	20,522	+ 4.0	19,727	20,522	+ 4.0			
New Brunswick	561,643	574,380	+ 2.3	188,351	200,162	+ 6.3			
Quebec	884,585	922,940	+ 4.3	534,663	556,214	+ 4.0			
Ontario	3,567,087	3,687,914	+ 3.4	1,404,166	1,441,256	+ 2.6			
Manitoba	146,282	143,054	- 2.2	83,279	75,375	- 9.5			
Saskatchewan	43,469	42,643	- 1.9	25,531	24,627	- 3.5			
Alberta	89,966	94,882	+ 5.5	67,167	71,060	+ 5.8			
British Columbia	535,952	553,302	+ 3.2	324,128	325,002	+ 0.3			
Yukon Territory	19,240	19,127	- 0.6	17,128	16,485	- 3.8			
Canada	5,867,951	6,058,764	+ 3.3	2,664,140	2,730,703	+ 2.5			
	January - August								
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	46,834	50,684	+ 8.2	46,834	50,684	+ 8.2			
New Brunswick	2,826,205	2,871,636	+ 1.6	592,926	665,875	+ 12.3			
Quebec	3,511,542	3,495,562	0.5	1,738,271	1,761,420	+ 1.3			
Ontario	14,120,096	14,585,288	+ 3.3	4,443,780	4,751,660	+ 6.9			
Manitoba	642,530	678,154	+ 5.5	322,916	316,027	- 2.1			
Saskatchewan	196,563	198,638	+ 1.1	96,244	97,697	+ 1.5			
Alberta	308,366	322,081	+ 4.4	212,987	221,559	+ 4.0			
British Columbia	2,154,216	2,262,449	+ 5.0	1,102,398	1,145,699	+ 3.9			
Yukon Territory	67,441	63,931	- 5.2	58,749	54,320	- 7.5			
Canada	23,873,793	24,528,423	+ 2.7	8,615,105	9,064,941	+ 5.2			